
 
CITY OF WASHINGTON, ILLINOIS 
      City Council Agenda Communication 

 
 
 
Meeting Date: Monday October 16, 2023 
 
Prepared By: Brian Rittenhouse – Public Works Director 
 
Agenda Item: Additional Purchase Authorization – WWTP Generator Installation 
 
Explanation: Council approved the installation of a new generator at the Wastewater Treatment Plant 

in August.  While digging the footings for the foundation of the generator pad, it was 
found that a sewer pipe was going to be right under the footings.  The sewer was 
marked by staff and it was our best guess, based on the plant drawings.  It is 
recommended, by CMT, to move the generator over to avoid being over the sewer pipe.  
Staff moved the pad over but it will require more concrete and rebar.  Imperium 
submitted a change order for $1,800.00 for the extra material.  

 
Fiscal Impact:  Additional $1,800.00 
 
Staff Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of the additional purchase authorization for the extra 

concrete and rebar. 
 

Action Requested:  Approval of additional purchase authorization for Imperium’s change order in the 
amount of $1,800.00. 

 
 
 
 
  


